



KAMANWALA HOUSING CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

REGD. & ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE: 135/406, NEW UDYOG MANDIR - 2,
MOGUL LANE, MAHIM (WEST), MUMBAI - 400 016.
Tel.: 2444 0601, 2445 6029, 2447 4983 • Email : kamanwala@gmail.com
Website : www.kamanwalahousing.com CIN: L65990MH1984PLC032655

Date: 13th November, 2023

To,
Listing Compliances,
BSE Limited,
P.J. Towers, Fort,
Mumbai – 400001.
Script Code: 511131, Scrip ID: Kamanwala

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Sub: Newspaper Clipping of Unaudited financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

We hereby wish to inform you that the Unaudited financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 were approved at the meeting of Board of Directors held on Friday, 10th November, 2023.

In continuation to the same, the newspaper clipping duly published in English Language Newspaper (Active Times Mumbai Edition) and Marathi Language Newspaper (Mumbai Lakshadeep) published on 12th November, 2023.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For Kamanwala Housing Construction limited

CS Divya Agarwal
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Encl: As above

PUBLIC NOTICE

By this Notice, Public in general is informed that late MRS. ARTI BHARAT MEHTA, joint member of the Skyline Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. and co-owner of Flat No. 102, First Floor, A- Wing, Shanti Park, near St. Xavier's High School, Mira Road (East), Dist. Thane - 401 107, died intestate on 15/02/2023. Mr. Bharat Dalpalbhai Mehta is claiming transfer of undivided shares and interest in the capital / property of the society belonging to the deceased member in his name being the husband and only legal heir and successor of the deceased. Claims and objections are hereby invited from the other legal heirs and successors of the deceased if any for transfer of undivided shares and interest belonging to the deceased by the society and inform to undersigned within period of 15 days from the publication of this notice failing which the society will transfer the undivided shares and interest in the name of Mr. Bharat Dalpalbhai Mehta and thereafter any claim or objection will not be considered.

Date : 12/11/2023
Sd/-
NIRAJ K. TRIPATHI,
Advocate, Shop No. 14, A-5, Sector-7,
Shantinagar, Mira Road, Dist. Thane,
Mob. No. 8433800937

PUBLIC NOTICE

Member OF PUBLIC TO TAKE Notice that, MR. PRABHAKAR PANDURANG CHALKE, was the member of Romal Garden Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. and holding Flat No. 101, A Wing, First Floor, Romal Garden CHS Ltd., Chakardhar Nagar, S. T. Road, St. Mary High School, Village Nilmore, Nallasopara (West), Tal. Vasai, Dist. Palghar - 401 203, but Mr. Prabhakar Pandurang Chalke expired on 31/08/2020 without making nomination or Will and now after the death of Mr. Prabhakar Pandurang Chalke 1) Smt. Prabhavati Prabhakar Chalke (Wife), 2) Mrs. Radhika Pravin Bamnolkar (Maiden name Miss. Sheetal Prabhakar Chalke) (Married Daughter), 3) Mrs. Meghna Milind Pawaskar (Maiden name Miss. Sugandha Prabhakar Chalke) (Married Daughter) & 4) Mr. Abhijeet Prabhakar Chalke (Son), are the only legal heirs of him, from which My client Smt. Prabhavati Prabhakar Chalke, had applied for transfer of the 100% Share, interest, rights, title in respect of said flat on her name and on account of application made by her society has accepted her as a member of the said Society with the consent from 1) Mrs. Radhika Pravin Bamnolkar (Maiden name Miss. Sheetal Prabhakar Chalke), 2) Mrs. Meghna Milind Pawaskar (Maiden name Miss. Sugandha Prabhakar Chalke) & 3) Mr. Abhijeet Prabhakar Chalke i.e. the other legal heirs they have also executed the Release Deed Dated 03/08/2023, Registered under Regn. No. VSI-3-15733/2023 favouring Smt. Prabhavati Prabhakar Chalke. So if any other person or persons having any claims, or right, interest, title against in respect of said flat or objections from the other heir or heirs or other claimants / objector or objectors for the transfer of the said shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital / property of the society are hereby required to intimate me at my below mentioned address within a period of 14 days from the publication of this notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his/her claims/objections for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital / property of the society, if no claims / objections are received within the period prescribed above, my client shall proceed and complete all the requirements regarding the said flat and such claim and objections received thereafter shall be deemed to have been waived.

Adv. Nishigandha J. Parab.
Add: A/101, First Floor, Kashi Krupa CHSL, Near Dipak Medical, S. T. Depot Road, Nallasopara (West) - 401 203.

Aarey						
MANUFACTURERS OF BULK DRUGS & DEALERS OF CHEMICALS & SOLVENTS						
DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.						
H.O.107, 204, Sahakar Bhavan, 340/48, N.N. Street, Mumbai - 400 009, Tel : (022) 66313166 E-mail : info@areydrugs.com						
Regd. Off. : E-34, MIDC, Tarapur, Borsar, Dist - Thane Tel : (02252) 271049 Email : corporate@areydrugs.com						
Web : areydrugs.com CIN NO. L99999MH1999PLC056638						
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF - YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023						
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Half - year ended		Year ended
	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)
I) Revenue from Operations	5,783.12	5,095.62	7,626.08	10,876.74	19,360.17	41,895.62
II) Other Income	63.53	69.71	-94.07	153.25	141.35	272.94
III) Total Income (I+II)	5,846.65	5,165.34	7,532.01	11,030.99	19,501.52	42,168.56
IV) Expenses:						
Cost of Materials Consumed	5,336.33	4,336.78	7,756.91	9,673.11	19,424.27	41,897.59
Changes in Inventories of Finished goods	180.72	463.91	-888.62	644.63	-681.96	-1,513.52
Work in progress and Stock in trade	9.37	12.82	17.78	22.19	34.03	81.02
Employee Benefit Expenses	16.75	18.53	18.58	35.28	35.79	87.84
General Administrative Expense	14.48	64.40	12.68	78.88	30.51	113.25
Selling and Distribution Exp	40.99	41.61	41.60	82.60	82.25	286.71
Depreciation and Amortization Expense	126.62	89.48	59.11	216.10	113.88	157.38
Finance Cost	40.71	65.32	81.53	106.03	150.31	456.78
Other Expenses	5,765.96	5,092.86	7,299.59	10,858.83	19,189.08	41,567.04
Total Expenses (IV)	100.89	72.47	232.42	173.16	312.44	601.51
V) Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Exceptional and Tax (III-IV)	100.89	72.47	232.42	173.16	312.44	601.51
VI) Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
VII) Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Tax (V-VI)	100.89	72.47	232.42	173.16	312.44	601.51
VIII) Tax Expenses						
a) Current Tax	(22.22)	-	(20.50)	(22.22)	(20.50)	178.32
b) Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-4.03
c) Short/Excess Provision of Earlier Years	-	-	-	-	-	49.57
IX) Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (VII-VIII)	78.47	72.47	211.92	150.94	291.94	377.66
X) Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)	-	-	-	-	-	-
i. Items that will not be reclassified to Profit and Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
ii. Income Tax relating to Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
iii. Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
iv. Income Tax relating to Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income	78.47	72.47	211.92	150.94	291.94	377.66
XI) Total Comprehensive Income for the period	78.47	72.47	211.92	150.94	291.94	377.66
Earnings Per Share						
a) Basic EPS (Rs.)	0.31	0.29	0.83	0.59	1.15	1.49
b) Diluted EPS (Rs.)	0.31	0.29	0.83	0.59	1.15	1.49
Number of Shares	2,53,84,684	2,53,84,684	2,53,84,684	2,53,84,684	2,53,84,684	2,53,84,684
Percentage of Shareholding	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/ each)	2,538.47	2,338.47	2,538.47	2,538.47	2,538.47	2,538.47

Notes:
1. The above results are restated as per the applicable Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) and are approved by audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th November 2023.
2. The Figures of the previous year / period have been regrouped wherever necessary.
3. The Company operates only in one segment i.e. Manufacturing and Trading of Drugs & Pharmaceutical and all other allied activities revolving around the same. As such there is no other separate reportable segment as defined by IND AS 108 - "Operating Segments."

By Order of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Mihir R. Ghatlia
Managing Director
DIN: 00581005

Place : Mumbai
Date : 11th November, 2023

OMEGA INTERACTIVE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN : L67120MH1994PLC077214

Reg. Off.: E-308, Crystal Plaza, New Link Road, Opp. Infinity Mall, Andheri (West) Andheri, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400053 | Tel.: 6356354999
Email: omegainteractive.technologies@gmail.com, Website: https://www.omegainteractive.net/

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	30.09.2022 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	30.09.2022 (Un-audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	0.00	0.00	480.63	0.00	932.96	2434.49
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(433.00)	(621.45)	22.28	(1,054.45)	29.52	761.49
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary items)	(433.00)	(621.45)	22.28	(1,054.45)	29.52	761.49
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary items)	(433.00)	(621.45)	22.28	(1,054.45)	29.52	569.54
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(433.00)	(621.45)	22.28	(1,054.45)	29.52	569.54
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	3659.71
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	(a) Basic EPS	(0.87)	(1.24)	0.04	(2.11)	0.06	1.14
	b) Diluted EPS	(0.87)	(1.24)	0.04	(2.11)	0.06	1.14

Notes:
1. The above financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10/11/2023.
2. The above financial Results of the Company for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2023 are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended from time to time.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 10.11.2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites: www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website: https://www.omegainteractive.net/

For OMEGA INTERACTIVE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Sd/-
Arun Kumar (Director)
DIN: 09055964

Date: 10.11.2023 | Place: Mumbai

MORARJEE TEXTILES LIMITED

Regd. Office: The New Mahalaxmi Silk Mills Pvt. Ltd., Mathuradas Mills Compound, N. M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (W) Mumbai - 400013 Telephone (W): 022 - 66811 600
Website: www.morarjee.com; Email: corporatesecretarial@ashokpiramalgroup.com;
CIN: L52322MH1995PLC090643

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2023 (Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated					Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)		
Total Income from Operations	-	(1,054)	5,199	1,054	9,650	20,687
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax and Exceptional items)	(2,151)	(2,755)	(3,857)	(4,906)	(7,905)	(15,246)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional items)	(2,796)	(3,688)	(3,857)	(6,484)	(7,905)	(18,520)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax and Exceptional items	(2,814)	(3,689)	(3,857)	(6,503)	(7,906)	(18,528)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,807)	(3,683)	(3,860)	(6,490)	(7,912)	(18,502)
Equity Share Capital	2,543	2,543	2,543	2,543	2,543	2,543
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	(30,377)
Earning Per Share (Rs.) (Face Value of Rs.7 each)						
Basic :	(7.75)	(10.15)	(10.62)	(17.90)	(21.76)	(51.00)
Diluted :	(7.75)	(10.15)	(10.62)	(17.90)	(21.76)	(51.00)

Note :
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results Standalone and Consolidated are available on the website of Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, and website of the company i.e. www.morarjee.com
2. Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	-	1,054	5,199	1,054	9,650	20,687
Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax and Exceptional Items)	(2,151)	(2,755)	(3,857)	(4,906)	(7,905)	(15,263)
Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional Items)	(2,796)	(3,688)	(3,857)	(6,484)	(7,905)	(18,537)
Profit/(Loss) After Tax and Exceptional Items	(2,814)	(3,688)	(3,857)	(6,502)	(7,905)	(18,542)

For Morarjee Textiles Limited
Sd/-
Harshvardhan A. Piramal
Executive Vice Chairman
DIN - 00044972

Place : Mumbai
Date : 10th November, 2023

RELIC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN :- L65910MH1991PLC064323
Regd. Office: J-BLOCK BHANGWADISHOPPING CENTRE KALBADEVI ROAD MUMBAI- 400002

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPT 30, 2023 (Rs in LACS , Except EPS)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended
	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	33.01	37.99	78.43	33.01	37.99	89.50
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	-5.29	6.44	-16.09	-5.29	6.44	30.01
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	-5.29	6.44	-16.09	-5.29	6.44	30.01
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-5.29	6.44	-16.09	-5.29	6.44	19.19
Paid up equity share capital	360.00	360.00	360.00	360.07	360.07	360.07
Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each) Basic	-0.15	0.18	-0.45	-0.15	0.18	0.83
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) Diluted	-0.15	0.18	-0.45	-0.15	0.18	0.83

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.09.2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of BSE at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website.
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10.11.2023

For Relic Technologies Limited
Sd/-
(Baipoo Ravali)
Whole Time Director
DIN No. 00429398

Place : Mumbai
Date : 10/11/2023

GOLD ROCK INVESTMENTS LIMITED

CIN NO. : L65990MH1978PLC020117

Registered Office: 507, 5th Floor Plot No. 31, 1, Sharda Chamber, Narsi Natha Street, Bhat Bazar, Masjid, Chinchbunder, Mumbai-400009

Tel.:022-49734998 E-mail id: goldrockinvest@yahoo.co.in website: www.goldrockinvest.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Rs. in lacs (Except figures of EPS)				Rs. in lacs (Except figures of EPS)			
		Standalone		Consolidated		Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended 30/9/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/9/2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/9/2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30/9/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/9/2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/9/2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	119.87	353.88	252.61	666.13	120.24	354.30	253.73	670.03
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	96.68	323.34	205.63	564.19	96.60	324.07	209.46	574.68
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	96.68	323.34	205.63	564.19	96.60	324.07	209.46	574.68
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	96.68	323.34	205.63	491.86	96.60	324.07	209.46	493.27
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)	399.25	954.45	1,239.32	933.53	400.67	955.99	1,242.85	933.13
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)	78.56	78.56	78.56	78.56	78.56	78.56	78.56	78.56
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (before /after extraordinary item) (Face Value of Rs. 10/-each) (Not to be annualized) Basic & Diluted	12.31	41.16	26.17	62.61	12.55	41.25	26.66	62.89

